Dakota Natural Gas, LLC

Residential Cost of Gas
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Cost of Gas Adjustment

About the Cost of Gas Adjustment

> The Cost of Gas is the cost the company pays for the gas they provide to customers.

> Utility companies are allowed to pass on the cost of gas to customers and they do not make a profit on the gas itself.

> The Cost of Gas is charged on customers' bills for each thousand cubic feet (mcf) of gas consumed. Effective May 6, 2014, the




2020
December $2.91020
January
Februray
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
October
Novembr
December

2021

$2.88950
$3.02910
$3.43110
$2.98130
$3.45390
$3.35880
$3.70190
$4.23800
$4.41410
$4.41020
$3.37950
$3.87420

2022

$4.21860
$4.10720
$4.12460
$6.06830
$7.61670
$9.19310
$6.66210
$8.54080
$8.28170
$9.07900
$8.07520
$9.49720

Dakota Natural Gas

2023

$9.40970
$9.39250
$8.06400
$5.85160
$6.21530
$6.37810
$6.58640
$6.55540
$6.61450
$6.96490
$7.44790
$7.59770

2024 2025

$3.68280 $4.28630
$4.46300 $4.66080
$3.67420 $4.45660
$2.48980 $3.28940
$2.07240 $3.38050
$2.30760 $2.27486
$1.96270 $2.24390
$2.13390
$2.21330
$2.91260
$3.60020
$4.33080

Dakota Natural Gas
(Compares differences in bill amounts due to change in Cost of Gas Adjustments)

Effective May 6, 2014, usage is measured in dekatherms of gas [dk])

MONTH USAGE
25-Jul 1.7
25-Jun 2.2
25-May 4
25-Apr 7.4
25-Mar 12.5
25-Feb 16.1
25-Jan 20.1
24-Dec 18.8
24-Nov 14.1
24-Oct 7.5
24-Sep 3.5
24-Aug 1.8

PREVIOUS MONTH
$0.05
-$2.43
$0.30
-$8.64
-$2.55
$6.03
$0.89
$13.74
$9.70
$5.24
$0.28
$0.31

YEAR AGO
$0.48
$0.07
$5.23
$5.92
$9.78
$3.18
$12.13

-$61.40
-$54.25
-$30.39

-$15.40
-$7.96




