

About the Cost of Gas Adjustment

- > The Cost of Gas is the cost the company pays for the gas they provide to customers.
- > Utility companies are allowed to pass on the cost of gas to customers and they do not make a profit on the gas itself.
- > The Cost of Gas is charged on customers' bills for each thousand cubic feet (mcf) of gas consumed. Effective May 6, 2014, the

Dakota Natural Gas								
Cost of Gas per dk								
	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	2025		
December	\$2.91020							
January		\$2.88950	\$4.21860	\$9.40970	\$3.68280	\$4.28630		
Februray		\$3.02910	\$4.10720	\$9.39250	\$4.46300	\$4.66080		
March		\$3.43110	\$4.12460	\$8.06400	\$3.67420	\$4.45660		
April		\$2.98130	\$6.06830	\$5.85160	\$2.48980	\$3.28940		
May		\$3.45390	\$7.61670	\$6.21530	\$2.07240	\$3.38050		
June		\$3.35880	\$9.19310	\$6.37810	\$2.30760	\$2.27486		
July		\$3.70190	\$6.66210	\$6.58640	\$1.96270	\$2.24390		
August		\$4.23800	\$8.54080	\$6.55540	\$2.13390			
September		\$4.41410	\$8.28170	\$6.61450	\$2.21330			
October		\$4.41020	\$9.07900	\$6.96490	\$2.91260			
Novembr		\$3.37950	\$8.07520	\$7.44790	\$3.60020			
December		\$3.87420	\$9.49720	\$7.59770	\$4.33080			

Dakota Natural Gas									
(Compares differences in bill amounts due to change in Cost of Gas Adjustments)									
Effective May 6, 2014, usage is measured in dekatherms of gas [dk])									
MONTH	USAGE	PREVIOUS MONTH	YEAR AGO						
25-Jul	1.7	\$0.05	\$0.48						
25-Jun	2.2	-\$2.43	\$0.07						
25-May	4	\$0.30	\$5.23						
25-Apr	7.4	-\$8.64	\$5.92						
25-Mar	12.5	-\$2.55	\$9.78						
25-Feb	16.1	\$6.03	\$3.18						
25-Jan	20.1	\$0.89	\$12.13						
24-Dec	18.8	\$13.74	-\$61.40						
24-Nov	14.1	\$9.70	-\$54.25						
24-Oct	7.5	\$5.24	-\$30.39						
24-Sep	3.5	\$0.28	-\$15.40						
24-Aug	1.8	\$0.31	-\$7.96						